» $350 million debt

» Funding mix of 22:78 Debt:Equity strengthens credit metrics

› Fully underwritten accelerated renounceable entitlement offer launched today

» New shares issued will rank equally in all respects with existing shares from the date of allotment but
will not be entitled to the current final dividend of 33.0 cents per share

› AGL expects that upon completion of funding AGL’s BBB rating will be reaffirmed

30

› Macquarie Generation Acquisition
› 20 August 2014
› AGL External

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro forma combined Balance Sheet

1. Source: AGL Energy Limited Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2014
2. The total of column “Pro forma Acquisition Balance Sheet” and “Pro forma Acquisition Adjustments” reflects

the proposed accounting entries required for the acquisition of MacGen. These have been shown separately
here for clarity

3. Further description of the material pro forma adjustments are set out on slide 78

4

4

($m)

AGL Reported 30
June 20141

Pro forma
Acquisition

Balance Sheet2

Pro forma
Acquisition

Adjustments2,3

Pro forma
funding for
acquisition

Pro forma
Combined

Balance Sheet

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 456 - (1,528) 1,528 456

Other financial assets 114 57 (41) - 130

Other current assets 2,682 379 (2) - 3,059

Total current assets 3,252 436 (1,571) 1,528 3,645

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment 5,694 1,412 - - 7,106

Intangible assets 3,248 10 - - 3,258

Other financial assets 484 37 - - 521

Other non-current assets 1,297 65 (12) - 1,350

Total non-current assets 10,723 1,524 (12) - 12,235

Total assets 13,975 1,960 (1,583) 1,528 15,880

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,258 58 (2) - 1,314

Borrowings 45 - - - 45

Other financial liabilities 477 25 (41) - 461

Other current liabilities 227 48 - 105 380

Total current liabilities 2,007 131 (43) 105 2,200

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3,669 - - 204 3,873

Other financial liabilities 280 135 - - 415

Other non-current liabilities 431 279 (7) - 703

Total non-current liabilities 4,380 414 (7) 204 4,991

Total liabilities 6,387 545 (50) 309 7,191

Net assets 7,588 1,415 (1,533) 1,219 8,689

Equity

Issued capital 5,437 - - 1,219 6,656

Reserves (99) - 29 - (70)

Non-controlling interests 1 - - - 1

Retained earnings 2,249 - (147) - 2,102
Total equity 7,588 - (118) 1,219 8,689

AGL Investor presentation
dated 20 August 2014

35AGL Energy Limited Retail Entitlement Offer

31

› Macquarie Generation Acquisition
› 20 August 2014
› AGL External

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Accounting on acquisition
$156 million to be booked as significant items in FY15.

› Enterprise value of $1,548 million made up of:
» $1,505 million purchase price1

» $43 million transaction costs:

» $23 million before tax of advisory fees

» $20 million before tax of funding costs

› Acquisition accounting will result in a post-tax significant item of $156 million made up of: